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Summary of Survey Results: 2019-2023
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Summary of Survey Results: 2019-2023

Applied��filters:

Cohort
Respondents

Response��Rate

Trades Training Type:
Trades��foundation,��Trades�ærelated��vocational��programs

CPC:��VCC:��Esthetics��&��Spa��Therapy;����
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176������������������������
39%

61%
of��Trades��foundation��

respondents��tried��to��get��
employment��as��an��apprentice��
after��they��left��their��program

Transition to Apprenticeship
The��following��results��are��for��Trades��foundation��respondents��only. n��= 166

Based��on��those��who��had��taken��previous��post�rsecondary��education.
Respondents��could��report��more��than��one��type��of��post�rsecondary��credential.
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‐ had��taken��previous��post�rsecondary��education �rn��=

44%

41%

11%
4%


